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Hospice Art
Auction 2025
Exceptional and Collectible Art - 
Paintings, Drawings, Prints,  
Studio Glass, Scultpture and Ceramics. 

For the past 12+ months the art team at 
Whangarei North Haven Hospice Charity 
Shop have been putting aside some of the 
rarer items from donations and estates for 
this in-store fundraising Art Auction. 
 
There are highly sought-after works by Rei 
Hamon, Whites Aviation, Mahy Glass, John 
Hoyte and some in-depth collections such 
as Northland’s David Cunis including a rare 
early 1970’s portrait in the antique manner. 

This Auction has some strong holdings 
of early, modernist, and contemporary 
Northland Art. Particularly artists 
associated with the Elam School of 
Fine Arts, the local Art Museum and 
Northland Society of Arts Collections  
in Whangarei.  
 
Help us raise much needed funds so we 
can continue to provide compassionate 
care for people of any age, with any 
terminal illness or life-limiting condition 
within the Whangārei and southeast 
Kaipara Districts.

NSA denotes Northland society of arts
ASA denotes Aukland Society of Arts
CSA denotes Canterbury of Arts
A/F denotes All Fault
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Art Auction Reference Database 
NSA denotes Northland society of arts 

ASA denotes Aukland Society of Arts 

CSA denotes Canterbury of Arts 

A/F denotes All Fault 

Artist: Firstname 
Donovon, Elim artist 
Title: Whangarei 
Heads 
Date: 1972 
Medium: Oil on 
Canvas        
Dimensions: CHECK 
Estimate: $200 - $500                                           

 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Potrait of a 
Woman 
Date: c. 1970s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
card          
Dimensions: 715 x 
625 
Estimate: $150 - $250                     

  
Artist: Biron Valier 
Title: Como Cygnet 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Screen print, 
49 of 75 
Dimensions: Framed 
310 x 335 
Estimate: $75 - $250 
                 

  

 
 

Artist: Whites Aviation 
Title: Whangaparaoa 
Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 
630 
Estimate: $300 - $750                                               

 
Artist: Mahy Studios 
Title: landscape Vase 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Handblown 
Glass  
Dimensions: 530 x 
140 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 
 
                                                

 
 

Artist: John Barr 
Clarke Hoyte 
Title: Inner Sydney 
Harbour - Tree Study 
Year: c. Early 1900s.  
Dimensions: 500 x 
410 
Medium: Watercolour      
Estimate: $800-1500, 
A/F.                                              

  

 
 

Artist: Whites Aviation 
Title: Whangaparaoa 
Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 
630 
Estimate: $300 - $750                                               

 
Artist: Mahy Studios 
Title: landscape Vase 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Handblown 
Glass  
Dimensions: 530 x 
140 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 
 
                                                

 
 

Artist: John Barr 
Clarke Hoyte 
Title: Inner Sydney 
Harbour - Tree Study 
Year: c. Early 1900s.  
Dimensions: 500 x 
410 
Medium: Watercolour      
Estimate: $800-1500, 
A/F.                                              

  

 
 

Artist: P. Van Eybergen 
Title: Mangapai 
Courthouse (Built 
1875) 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board  
Dimensions: 545 x 
795 Framed 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 

Title: Landscape with 
Church 
Artist: Nugent H 
Welch 1881-1970 
Date: N.D. c 1920s.  
Dimensions: 365 x 
300 
Medium: Watercolour                       
Estimate: $500-1500                             

 
Title: HM Queen 
Victoria 1897 
Commemorative silver 
Jubilee, official 
approved signature 
from Buckingham 
palace.  
Artist: Produced by 
The Times London 
Year: 1897 
Dimensions: 700 x 
400 
Medium: Colour 
chromolithograph 
Estimate: $400 - $800                
Pristine Condition, no 
Known copies 
elsewhere in NZ. Seen 
in National Portrait 
Gallery London.                               

 

Title: Holiday Baches 
at Whangarei Heads 
Artist: Arthur Funnell 
1909-1994, ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
640   
Medium: Watercolour 
Estimate: $200 - $450                                                  

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour 
Artist: Joan Lindsey, 
NSA & ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
780 
Medium: Oil       
Estimate: $800 - 
$2000                                              

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour with 
Pohutukawa  
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Dimensions: 580 x 
440 framed 
Medium: Watercolour           
Estimate: $150-400                                     

 
 

 
 
 

Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Mallets Corner 
Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
500x615 
Estimate:$150 - $300                               

 
 

Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA 
Title: Quiet Cove 
(Northland) 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
480x 580 
Estimate: $75 - $150                                       
Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA  
Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 425 
Estimate: $65 - $100                                              

 
 

Artist:  
Title:  
Date:  
Medium:  
Dimensions:  
Estimate:                                              

 

Artist: Mariette Van 
Zuydan, ASA & Te 
Kowhai Print Trust 
Whangarei 
Title: Spiky crayfish 
Date: 1918 
Medium: Linocut 
Dimensions: Framed 
365 x 380 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 
 

Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Moored Yachts 
and Shellfish, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
pair 
 

 

 
 

Artist: W. Stewart 
British School 
Title: Venetian Scene 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper  
Dimensions: Framed 
650 x 930 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
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Art Auction Reference Database 
NSA denotes Northland society of arts 

ASA denotes Aukland Society of Arts 

CSA denotes Canterbury of Arts 

A/F denotes All Fault 

Artist: Firstname 
Donovon, Elim artist 
Title: Whangarei 
Heads 
Date: 1972 
Medium: Oil on 
Canvas        
Dimensions: CHECK 
Estimate: $200 - $500                                           

 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Potrait of a 
Woman 
Date: c. 1970s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
card          
Dimensions: 715 x 
625 
Estimate: $150 - $250                     

  
Artist: Biron Valier 
Title: Como Cygnet 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Screen print, 
49 of 75 
Dimensions: Framed 
310 x 335 
Estimate: $75 - $250 
                 

  

 
 

J. D. Donovan, Elam Artist 

Title: Whangarei Heads 
Date: 1972 
Medium: Oil on Canvas 
Dimensions: 615 x 950

 

Art Auction Reference Database 
NSA denotes Northland society of arts 

ASA denotes Aukland Society of Arts 

CSA denotes Canterbury of Arts 

A/F denotes All Fault 

Artist: Firstname 
Donovon, Elim artist 
Title: Whangarei 
Heads 
Date: 1972 
Medium: Oil on 
Canvas        
Dimensions: CHECK 
Estimate: $200 - $500                                           

 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Potrait of a 
Woman 
Date: c. 1970s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
card          
Dimensions: 715 x 
625 
Estimate: $150 - $250                     

  
Artist: Biron Valier 
Title: Como Cygnet 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Screen print, 
49 of 75 
Dimensions: Framed 
310 x 335 
Estimate: $75 - $250 
                 

  

 
 

David Cunis, NSA 

Title: Portrait of a Women 
Date: c. 1970s 
Medium: Acrylic on Card 
Dimensions: 715 x 625

 

Art Auction Reference Database 
NSA denotes Northland society of arts 

ASA denotes Aukland Society of Arts 

CSA denotes Canterbury of Arts 

A/F denotes All Fault 

Artist: Firstname 
Donovon, Elim artist 
Title: Whangarei 
Heads 
Date: 1972 
Medium: Oil on 
Canvas        
Dimensions: CHECK 
Estimate: $200 - $500                                           

 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Potrait of a 
Woman 
Date: c. 1970s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
card          
Dimensions: 715 x 
625 
Estimate: $150 - $250                     

  
Artist: Biron Valier 
Title: Como Cygnet 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Screen print, 
49 of 75 
Dimensions: Framed 
310 x 335 
Estimate: $75 - $250 
                 

  

 
 

Biron Valier 

Title: Como Cygnet 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Screen Print, 49 of 75 
Dimensions: Framed 310 x 335
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Whites Aviation
Artist: Whites Aviation 
Title: Whangaparaoa 
Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 
630 
Estimate: $300 - $750                                               

 
Artist: Mahy Studios 
Title: landscape Vase 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Handblown 
Glass  
Dimensions: 530 x 
140 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 
 
                                                

 
 

Artist: John Barr 
Clarke Hoyte 
Title: Inner Sydney 
Harbour - Tree Study 
Year: c. Early 1900s.  
Dimensions: 500 x 
410 
Medium: Watercolour      
Estimate: $800-1500, 
A/F.                                              

  

 
 

Title: Whangaparaoa Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 

Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 630
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Mahy Studios 

Title: Landscape Vase 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Handblown Glass 
Dimensions: 530 x 140

John Barr Clarke Hoyte 

Title: Inner Sydney Harbour 
- Tree Study 
Date: c. Early 1900s 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: 500 x 410

P. Van Eybergen 

Title: Mangapai Courthouse 
(Built 1875) 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on Board 
Dimensions: Framed 545 x 795

Artist: Whites Aviation 
Title: Whangaparaoa 
Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 
630 
Estimate: $300 - $750                                               

 
Artist: Mahy Studios 
Title: landscape Vase 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Handblown 
Glass  
Dimensions: 530 x 
140 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 
 
                                                

 
 

Artist: John Barr 
Clarke Hoyte 
Title: Inner Sydney 
Harbour - Tree Study 
Year: c. Early 1900s.  
Dimensions: 500 x 
410 
Medium: Watercolour      
Estimate: $800-1500, 
A/F.                                              

  

 
 

Artist: Whites Aviation 
Title: Whangaparaoa 
Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Photograph 
Dimensions: 525 x 
630 
Estimate: $300 - $750                                               

 
Artist: Mahy Studios 
Title: landscape Vase 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Handblown 
Glass  
Dimensions: 530 x 
140 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 
 
                                                

 
 

Artist: John Barr 
Clarke Hoyte 
Title: Inner Sydney 
Harbour - Tree Study 
Year: c. Early 1900s.  
Dimensions: 500 x 
410 
Medium: Watercolour      
Estimate: $800-1500, 
A/F.                                              

  

 
 

Artist: P. Van Eybergen 
Title: Mangapai 
Courthouse (Built 
1875) 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board  
Dimensions: 545 x 
795 Framed 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 

Title: Landscape with 
Church 
Artist: Nugent H 
Welch 1881-1970 
Date: N.D. c 1920s.  
Dimensions: 365 x 
300 
Medium: Watercolour                       
Estimate: $500-1500                             

 
Title: HM Queen 
Victoria 1897 
Commemorative silver 
Jubilee, official 
approved signature 
from Buckingham 
palace.  
Artist: Produced by 
The Times London 
Year: 1897 
Dimensions: 700 x 
400 
Medium: Colour 
chromolithograph 
Estimate: $400 - $800                
Pristine Condition, no 
Known copies 
elsewhere in NZ. Seen 
in National Portrait 
Gallery London.                               
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Artist: P. Van Eybergen 
Title: Mangapai 
Courthouse (Built 
1875) 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board  
Dimensions: 545 x 
795 Framed 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 

Title: Landscape with 
Church 
Artist: Nugent H 
Welch 1881-1970 
Date: N.D. c 1920s.  
Dimensions: 365 x 
300 
Medium: Watercolour                       
Estimate: $500-1500                             

 
Title: HM Queen 
Victoria 1897 
Commemorative silver 
Jubilee, official 
approved signature 
from Buckingham 
palace.  
Artist: Produced by 
The Times London 
Year: 1897 
Dimensions: 700 x 
400 
Medium: Colour 
chromolithograph 
Estimate: $400 - $800                
Pristine Condition, no 
Known copies 
elsewhere in NZ. Seen 
in National Portrait 
Gallery London.                               

 

Nugent H Welch 1881-1970 

Title: Landscape with Church 
Date: N.D. c 1920s 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: 365 x 300

Produced by The Times London 

Title: HM Queen Victoria 1897 
Commemorative Silver Jubilee, official 
approved signature from Buckingham Palace 
Date: 1897 
Medium: Colour Chromolithograph 
Dimensions: 700 x 400

Artist: P. Van Eybergen 
Title: Mangapai 
Courthouse (Built 
1875) 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board  
Dimensions: 545 x 
795 Framed 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 

Title: Landscape with 
Church 
Artist: Nugent H 
Welch 1881-1970 
Date: N.D. c 1920s.  
Dimensions: 365 x 
300 
Medium: Watercolour                       
Estimate: $500-1500                             

 
Title: HM Queen 
Victoria 1897 
Commemorative silver 
Jubilee, official 
approved signature 
from Buckingham 
palace.  
Artist: Produced by 
The Times London 
Year: 1897 
Dimensions: 700 x 
400 
Medium: Colour 
chromolithograph 
Estimate: $400 - $800                
Pristine Condition, no 
Known copies 
elsewhere in NZ. Seen 
in National Portrait 
Gallery London.                               

 

Pristine condition, no known copies elsewhere in New 
Zealand. Seen in National Portrait Gallery London.

E.E. Wickham, ASA 

Title: Mouth of the Urenui 
River Taranaki 
Date: 1909 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Oak Framed 
535 x 775

Artist: E.E. Wickham, 
ASA 
Title: Mouth of the 
Urenui River Taranaki 
Date: 1909 
Medium: Watercolour            
Dimensions: 535 x 
775, oak framed 
Estimate: $75 - $175                                        

 
Artist: David Cunis 
Title: Seascape 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 900 x 
950 
Estimate: $500 - $700                                              

 
Title: Pania (of the 
Reef) 
Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 300 x 
150  
Medium: Red Marble 
Hikurangi                          
Estimate: $250 - $500                          
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David Cunis 

Title: Seascape 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on Canvas on Board 
Dimensions: 900 x 950

Artist: E.E. Wickham, 
ASA 
Title: Mouth of the 
Urenui River Taranaki 
Date: 1909 
Medium: Watercolour            
Dimensions: 535 x 
775, oak framed 
Estimate: $75 - $175                                        

 
Artist: David Cunis 
Title: Seascape 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 900 x 
950 
Estimate: $500 - $700                                              

 
Title: Pania (of the 
Reef) 
Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 300 x 
150  
Medium: Red Marble 
Hikurangi                          
Estimate: $250 - $500                          

 

Artist: E.E. Wickham, 
ASA 
Title: Mouth of the 
Urenui River Taranaki 
Date: 1909 
Medium: Watercolour            
Dimensions: 535 x 
775, oak framed 
Estimate: $75 - $175                                        

 
Artist: David Cunis 
Title: Seascape 
Date: 1995 
Medium: Acrylic on 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 900 x 
950 
Estimate: $500 - $700                                              

 
Title: Pania (of the 
Reef) 
Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 300 x 
150  
Medium: Red Marble 
Hikurangi                          
Estimate: $250 - $500                          

 

Kap Pothan 1929-2025 

Title: Pania (of the Reef) 
Date: c. 1990s/early 2000s 
Medium: Red Marble Hikurangi 
Dimensions: 300 x 150

Arthur Funnell  
1909-1994, ASA 

Title: Holiday Baches at 
Whangarei Heads 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: 500 x 640

Title: Holiday Baches 
at Whangarei Heads 
Artist: Arthur Funnell 
1909-1994, ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
640   
Medium: Watercolour 
Estimate: $200 - $450                                                  

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour 
Artist: Joan Lindsey, 
NSA & ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
780 
Medium: Oil       
Estimate: $800 - 
$2000                                              

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour with 
Pohutukawa  
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Dimensions: 580 x 
440 framed 
Medium: Watercolour           
Estimate: $150-400                                     
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Joan Lindsey, NSA & ASA

Title: Whangarei Harbour 
Date: c. 1960s 
Medium: Oil 

Dimensions: 500 x 780

Title: Holiday Baches 
at Whangarei Heads 
Artist: Arthur Funnell 
1909-1994, ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
640   
Medium: Watercolour 
Estimate: $200 - $450                                                  

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour 
Artist: Joan Lindsey, 
NSA & ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
780 
Medium: Oil       
Estimate: $800 - 
$2000                                              

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour with 
Pohutukawa  
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Dimensions: 580 x 
440 framed 
Medium: Watercolour           
Estimate: $150-400                                     

 
 

 
 
 



Page 10

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Whangarei Harbour  
with Pohutukawa 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 580 x 440

Title: Holiday Baches 
at Whangarei Heads 
Artist: Arthur Funnell 
1909-1994, ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
640   
Medium: Watercolour 
Estimate: $200 - $450                                                  

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour 
Artist: Joan Lindsey, 
NSA & ASA 
Date: c. 1960s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
780 
Medium: Oil       
Estimate: $800 - 
$2000                                              

 
Title: Whangarei 
Harbour with 
Pohutukawa  
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Dimensions: 580 x 
440 framed 
Medium: Watercolour           
Estimate: $150-400                                     

 
 

 
 
 

Title: Compassion I 
and II 
Artist: Mikio 
Watanabe 
(France/Japan) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Mezzotint            
Dimensions: 440 x 
380, framed 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1200 pair                                      

 
Artist: Dorothy 
Roberts 
Title: Floral Still life 
Date: c. 1960 
Medium: Oil and 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 535x595 
Estimate: $50 - $120                                              

 
Artist: Frits De Wit, 
pres. NSA. 
Title: Whangarei Street 
Grand Hotel 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: 505 x 
595 framed 
Estimate: $150 - $250                                       

 

Mikio Watanabe  
(France/Japan) 
 
Title: Compassion I and II 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Mezzotint 
Dimensions: Framed 440 x 380

Dorothy Roberts 

Title: Floral Still Life 
Date: c. 1960 
Medium: Oil and Canvas on Board 
Dimensions: Framed 535 x 595

Title: Compassion I 
and II 
Artist: Mikio 
Watanabe 
(France/Japan) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Mezzotint            
Dimensions: 440 x 
380, framed 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1200 pair                                      

 
Artist: Dorothy 
Roberts 
Title: Floral Still life 
Date: c. 1960 
Medium: Oil and 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 535x595 
Estimate: $50 - $120                                              

 
Artist: Frits De Wit, 
pres. NSA. 
Title: Whangarei Street 
Grand Hotel 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: 505 x 
595 framed 
Estimate: $150 - $250                                       
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Fritz De Wit, pres. NSA. 
 
Title: Sinclear Building 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 505 x 595

Title: Compassion I 
and II 
Artist: Mikio 
Watanabe 
(France/Japan) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Mezzotint            
Dimensions: 440 x 
380, framed 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1200 pair                                      

 
Artist: Dorothy 
Roberts 
Title: Floral Still life 
Date: c. 1960 
Medium: Oil and 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: 535x595 
Estimate: $50 - $120                                              

 
Artist: Frits De Wit, 
pres. NSA. 
Title: Whangarei Street 
Grand Hotel 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: 505 x 
595 framed 
Estimate: $150 - $250                                       

 

Bill Parkes, NSA 

Title: Mallets Corner Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 500 x 615

Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Mallets Corner 
Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
500x615 
Estimate:$150 - $300                               

 
 

Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA 
Title: Quiet Cove 
(Northland) 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
480x 580 
Estimate: $75 - $150                                       
Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA  
Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 425 
Estimate: $65 - $100                                              

 
 

Artist:  
Title:  
Date:  
Medium:  
Dimensions:  
Estimate:                                              

 

Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Mallets Corner 
Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
500x615 
Estimate:$150 - $300                               

 
 

Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA 
Title: Quiet Cove 
(Northland) 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
480x 580 
Estimate: $75 - $150                                       
Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA  
Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 425 
Estimate: $65 - $100                                              

 
 

Artist:  
Title:  
Date:  
Medium:  
Dimensions:  
Estimate:                                              

 

Adrienne Dietrich, NSA 

Title: Quiet Cove (Northland) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour on Rag Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 480 x 580



Page 12

Adrienne Dietrch, NSA 

Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour on Rag Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 525 x 425

Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Mallets Corner 
Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
500x615 
Estimate:$150 - $300                               

 
 

Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA 
Title: Quiet Cove 
(Northland) 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
480x 580 
Estimate: $75 - $150                                       
Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA  
Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 425 
Estimate: $65 - $100                                              

 
 

Artist:  
Title:  
Date:  
Medium:  
Dimensions:  
Estimate:                                              

 

Rei Hamon 

Title: Monarch of the Glen 
Medium: Lithograph 
Dimensions: Signed and 
Dated 1975, Framed 590 x 740

Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Mallets Corner 
Whangarei 
Date: 1986 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
500x615 
Estimate:$150 - $300                               

 
 

Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA 
Title: Quiet Cove 
(Northland) 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
480x 580 
Estimate: $75 - $150                                       
Artist: Adrienne 
Dietrich, NSA  
Title: Yacht Moored 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on rag paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 425 
Estimate: $65 - $100                                              

 
 

Artist:  
Title:  
Date:  
Medium:  
Dimensions:  
Estimate:                                              

 

Kate Ross  
(aka Karen Kilimnik, American) 

Title: Two Women (untitled) 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Mixed Media on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 1035 x 800

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Two Women 
(untitled) 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Mixed media 
on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
1035 x 800 
Estimate: $400 - 
$1000                                              

 
Artist: Produced by 
Publicity Division, 
Department of Tourist 
and Publicity, N.Z. 
Government 
Title: Map of Aotearoa 
New Zealand 
Date: c. 1950s-60s 
Medium: Print on 
canvas 
Dimensions: 1035 x 
765 
Estimate: $400 - $650, 
A/F.                                              

 
Artist: Desmond 
Helmore, CSA 
Title: Trees and Boat 
Sheds 
Date: 1960s 
Medium: Oli on Board  
Dimensions: 525 x 
430  
Estimate: $120 - $450 
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Publicity Division, 
Department of Tourist and 
Publicity, N.Z. Government

Title: Map of Aotearoa New Zealand 
Date: c. 1950s-60s 

Medium: Print on Canvas 
Dimensions: 1035 x 765

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Two Women 
(untitled) 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Mixed media 
on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
1035 x 800 
Estimate: $400 - 
$1000                                              

 
Artist: Produced by 
Publicity Division, 
Department of Tourist 
and Publicity, N.Z. 
Government 
Title: Map of Aotearoa 
New Zealand 
Date: c. 1950s-60s 
Medium: Print on 
canvas 
Dimensions: 1035 x 
765 
Estimate: $400 - $650, 
A/F.                                              

 
Artist: Desmond 
Helmore, CSA 
Title: Trees and Boat 
Sheds 
Date: 1960s 
Medium: Oli on Board  
Dimensions: 525 x 
430  
Estimate: $120 - $450 
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Desmond Helmore, CSA 

Title: Trees and Boat Sheds 
Date: 1960s 
Medium: Oil on Board 
Dimensions: 525 x 430

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Two Women 
(untitled) 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Mixed media 
on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
1035 x 800 
Estimate: $400 - 
$1000                                              

 
Artist: Produced by 
Publicity Division, 
Department of Tourist 
and Publicity, N.Z. 
Government 
Title: Map of Aotearoa 
New Zealand 
Date: c. 1950s-60s 
Medium: Print on 
canvas 
Dimensions: 1035 x 
765 
Estimate: $400 - $650, 
A/F.                                              

 
Artist: Desmond 
Helmore, CSA 
Title: Trees and Boat 
Sheds 
Date: 1960s 
Medium: Oli on Board  
Dimensions: 525 x 
430  
Estimate: $120 - $450 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                             

  

 

Artist Unknown 

Title: Edwardian Oil Painting,  
Monarch of the Glen 
Date: N.D., c. late 19th/early 20th Century 
Medium: Oil on Canvas 
Dimensions: Oak Framed, Unsigned 870 x 900

Artist: Unknown 
Title: Edwardian oil 
painting, Monarch of 
the Glen 
Date: N.D., c. late 
19th/early 20th cen 
Medium: Oil on 
canvas 
Dimensions: Oak 
framed, unsigned 870 
x 900 
Estimate: $75 - $175 

 

 
Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Waterfall with 
Nudes 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 
artist proof 
Dimensions: 430 x 
340 
Estimate: $50 - $150 

ADD PHOTO 
 

 
 

Artist: Peter O’Hagan 
Title: Fantasy 
Landscape 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour, 
pen & ink 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $250 - 
$1000, A/F mildew and 
foxing, priced per 
condition 
 

 

 

Bill Parkes, NSA 

Title: Waterfall with Nudes 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, Artist Proof 
Dimensions: 430 x 340

Artist: Unknown 
Title: Edwardian oil 
painting, Monarch of 
the Glen 
Date: N.D., c. late 
19th/early 20th cen 
Medium: Oil on 
canvas 
Dimensions: Oak 
framed, unsigned 870 
x 900 
Estimate: $75 - $175 

 

 
Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Waterfall with 
Nudes 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 
artist proof 
Dimensions: 430 x 
340 
Estimate: $50 - $150 

ADD PHOTO 
 

 
 

Artist: Peter O’Hagan 
Title: Fantasy 
Landscape 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour, 
pen & ink 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $250 - 
$1000, A/F mildew and 
foxing, priced per 
condition 
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Artist: Unknown 
Title: Edwardian oil 
painting, Monarch of 
the Glen 
Date: N.D., c. late 
19th/early 20th cen 
Medium: Oil on 
canvas 
Dimensions: Oak 
framed, unsigned 870 
x 900 
Estimate: $75 - $175 

 

 
Artist: Bill Parkes, NSA 
Title: Waterfall with 
Nudes 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 
artist proof 
Dimensions: 430 x 
340 
Estimate: $50 - $150 

ADD PHOTO 
 

 
 

Artist: Peter O’Hagan 
Title: Fantasy 
Landscape 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour, 
pen & ink 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $250 - 
$1000, A/F mildew and 
foxing, priced per 
condition 
 

 

 

Peter O’Hagan 

Title: Fantasy Landscape 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour, Pen  
and Ink 
Dimensions: 860 x 1040

Clarke Gregory 

Title: Waiting 
Date: 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on Board, 
Titled and Signed 
Dimensions: 600 x 900

Artist: Clarke Gregory 
Title: Waiting 
Date: 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board, titled and 
signed 
Dimensions: 600  x 
900 
Estimate: $80 - $180 
 

 

Artist: Sister Mary 
Horn 
Title: Orb (untitled) 
Date: N.D. c. 1990s 
Medium: Signed 
acrylic and metallic 
paints on canvas 
Dimensions: 710 x 
970 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1500, A/F 
 

 

 
 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Figures in 
Garden 
Date: c. early 1990s  
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: signed 
870 x 1100 
Estimate: $400 - $700 
 

 

Sister Mary Horn 

Title: Orb (untitled) 
Date: N.D. c. 1990s 
Medium: Signed Acrylic and 
Metallic Paints on Canvas 
Dimensions: 710 x 970

Artist: Clarke Gregory 
Title: Waiting 
Date: 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board, titled and 
signed 
Dimensions: 600  x 
900 
Estimate: $80 - $180 
 

 

Artist: Sister Mary 
Horn 
Title: Orb (untitled) 
Date: N.D. c. 1990s 
Medium: Signed 
acrylic and metallic 
paints on canvas 
Dimensions: 710 x 
970 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1500, A/F 
 

 

 
 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Figures in 
Garden 
Date: c. early 1990s  
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: signed 
870 x 1100 
Estimate: $400 - $700 
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David Cunis, NSA 

Title: Figures in Garden 
Date: c. early 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on Canvas 
Dimensions: Signed 870 x 1100

Artist: Clarke Gregory 
Title: Waiting 
Date: 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Board, titled and 
signed 
Dimensions: 600  x 
900 
Estimate: $80 - $180 
 

 

Artist: Sister Mary 
Horn 
Title: Orb (untitled) 
Date: N.D. c. 1990s 
Medium: Signed 
acrylic and metallic 
paints on canvas 
Dimensions: 710 x 
970 
Estimate: $500 - 
$1500, A/F 
 

 

 
 

Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Figures in 
Garden 
Date: c. early 1990s  
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: signed 
870 x 1100 
Estimate: $400 - $700 
 

 

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Bed 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 7 of 
8  
Dimensions: Framed 
370 x 450 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 

 
Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Nude  
Date: 1985 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: 1080 x 
1000 
Estimate: $350 - $600 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Trust II 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Lithograph, 8 
of 8  
Dimensions: Framed 
870 x 630 
Estimate: $200 - $500 
 

 

 
 
 

Kate Ross  
(aka Karen Kilimnik, American) 

Title: Bed 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 7 of 8 
Dimensions: Framed 370 x 450

David Cunis NSA 

Title: Nude 
Date: 1985 
Medium: Acrylic on Canvas 
Dimensions: 1080 x 1000

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Bed 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 7 of 
8  
Dimensions: Framed 
370 x 450 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 

 
Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Nude  
Date: 1985 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: 1080 x 
1000 
Estimate: $350 - $600 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Trust II 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Lithograph, 8 
of 8  
Dimensions: Framed 
870 x 630 
Estimate: $200 - $500 
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Kate Ross  
(aka Karen Kilimnik, American)

Title: Trust II 
Date: 1993 

Medium: Lithograph, 8 of 8 
Dimensions: Framed 870 x 630

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Bed 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Etching, 7 of 
8  
Dimensions: Framed 
370 x 450 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
 

 
Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Nude  
Date: 1985 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: 1080 x 
1000 
Estimate: $350 - $600 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Kate Ross (AKA 
Karen Kilimnik, 
American) 
Title: Trust II 
Date: 1993 
Medium: Lithograph, 8 
of 8  
Dimensions: Framed 
870 x 630 
Estimate: $200 - $500 
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Devon Huston 

Title: Figure Study 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Pastel on Paper 
Dimensions: 630 x 680

Artist: Devon Huston 
Title: Figure Study 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Pastel on 
paper 
Dimensions: 630 x 
680 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 
 

Artist: Frits De Wit 
Title: Sydney Gums 
Date: 1980s 
Medium: Pen & Ink on 
board 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250) 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Joan Lindsey 
Title: Comet (diptych) 
Date: c.1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
pair 
 

 

 
 
 

Artist: Devon Huston 
Title: Figure Study 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Pastel on 
paper 
Dimensions: 630 x 
680 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 
 

Artist: Frits De Wit 
Title: Sydney Gums 
Date: 1980s 
Medium: Pen & Ink on 
board 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250) 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Joan Lindsey 
Title: Comet (diptych) 
Date: c.1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
pair 
 

 

 
 
 

Fritz De Wit 

Title: Sydney Gums 
Date: 1980s 
Medium: Pen and Ink on Board 
Dimensions: Signed 250 x 250

Joan Lindsey 

Title: Comet (diptych) 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on Canvas 
Dimensions: Signed 250 x 
250 each

Artist: Devon Huston 
Title: Figure Study 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Pastel on 
paper 
Dimensions: 630 x 
680 
Estimate: $50 - $150 
 

 
 

Artist: Frits De Wit 
Title: Sydney Gums 
Date: 1980s 
Medium: Pen & Ink on 
board 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250) 
 

 

 
 

Artist: Joan Lindsey 
Title: Comet (diptych) 
Date: c.1990s 
Medium: Acrylic on 
Canvas 
Dimensions: Signed 
250 x 250 each 
Estimate: $150 - $250 
pair 
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Artist: Mariette Van 
Zuydan, ASA & Te 
Kowhai Print Trust 
Whangarei 
Title: Spiky crayfish 
Date: 1918 
Medium: Linocut 
Dimensions: Framed 
365 x 380 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 
 

Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Moored Yachts 
and Shellfish, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
pair 
 

 

 
 

Artist: W. Stewart 
British School 
Title: Venetian Scene 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper  
Dimensions: Framed 
650 x 930 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 

Mariette Van Zuydan, ASA & Te 
Kowhai Print Trust Whangarei 

Title: Spiky Crayfish 
Date: 1918 
Medium: Linocut 
Dimensions: Framed 365 x 380

Joan Stevens Taylor, 
ASA 

Title: Moored Yachts  
and Shellfish (Pair) 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 300 ea

Artist: Mariette Van 
Zuydan, ASA & Te 
Kowhai Print Trust 
Whangarei 
Title: Spiky crayfish 
Date: 1918 
Medium: Linocut 
Dimensions: Framed 
365 x 380 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 
 

Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Moored Yachts 
and Shellfish, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
pair 
 

 

 
 

Artist: W. Stewart 
British School 
Title: Venetian Scene 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper  
Dimensions: Framed 
650 x 930 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 

Artist: Mariette Van 
Zuydan, ASA & Te 
Kowhai Print Trust 
Whangarei 
Title: Spiky crayfish 
Date: 1918 
Medium: Linocut 
Dimensions: Framed 
365 x 380 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 
 

Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Moored Yachts 
and Shellfish, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
pair 
 

 

 
 

Artist: W. Stewart 
British School 
Title: Venetian Scene 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper  
Dimensions: Framed 
650 x 930 
Estimate: $150 - $350 
 

 

W. Stewart British School 

Title: Venetian Scene 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Watercolour on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 650 x 930
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Kap Pothan 

Title: Cathy (Life Study) 
Date: 1991 
Medium: Graphite Drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 525 x 695

Artist: Kap Pothan 
Title: Cathy (Life 
Study) 
Date: 1991 
Medium: Graphite 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 695  
Estimate: $50 - $150) 
 

 
Artist: Jennifer Neutze  
Title: Littleton Harbour 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 
630 x 800 
Estimate: $250 - 400 
 

 

 
 

Artist: J.M Parkinson, 
NSA 
Title: Birds in flight 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Charcoal 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
560 x 640 
Estimate: $75 - $150 
 

 

 
 

Jennifer Neutze 

Title: Littleton Harbour 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 630 x 800

Artist: Kap Pothan 
Title: Cathy (Life 
Study) 
Date: 1991 
Medium: Graphite 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 695  
Estimate: $50 - $150) 
 

 
Artist: Jennifer Neutze  
Title: Littleton Harbour 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 
630 x 800 
Estimate: $250 - 400 
 

 

 
 

Artist: J.M Parkinson, 
NSA 
Title: Birds in flight 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Charcoal 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
560 x 640 
Estimate: $75 - $150 
 

 

 
 

J.M Parkinson, NSA 

Title: Birds in Flight 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Charcoal Drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 560 x 640

Artist: Kap Pothan 
Title: Cathy (Life 
Study) 
Date: 1991 
Medium: Graphite 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
525 x 695  
Estimate: $50 - $150) 
 

 
Artist: Jennifer Neutze  
Title: Littleton Harbour 
Date: N.D.  
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 
630 x 800 
Estimate: $250 - 400 
 

 

 
 

Artist: J.M Parkinson, 
NSA 
Title: Birds in flight 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Charcoal 
drawing 
Dimensions: Framed 
560 x 640 
Estimate: $75 - $150 
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Marie Petty

Title: Otago Landscape 
Date: N.D. 

Medium: Watercolour on Paper 
Dimensions: Framed 545 x 715

Artist: Marie Petty 
Title: Otago 
Landscape 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
545 x 715 
Estimate: $175 - $350 
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Artist: Marie Petty 
Title: Otago 
Landscape 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
545 x 715 
Estimate: $175 - 
$350 
 

 
Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Fragrant Night 
Date: 1997 
Medium: Acrylic on 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: Framed 
555 x 715 
Estimate: $140 - 
$300 
 
 

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain and 
Trees (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
430 x 530 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 

David Cunis, NSA 

Title: Fragrant Night 
Date: 1997 
Medium: Acrylic on Canvas Board 
Dimensions: Framed 555 x 715

Artist: Marie Petty 
Title: Otago 
Landscape 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour on paper 
Dimensions: Framed 
545 x 715 
Estimate: $175 - 
$350 
 

 
Artist: David Cunis, 
NSA 
Title: Fragrant Night 
Date: 1997 
Medium: Acrylic on 
canvas on board 
Dimensions: Framed 
555 x 715 
Estimate: $140 - 
$300 
 
 

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain and 
Trees (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
430 x 530 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Mountain & Trees 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 430 x 530

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Two Trees 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 530 x 670

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Two Trees 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 670 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
570 x 735   
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
II (Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
430 x 490 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     
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Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Mountain & Trees 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 430 x 530

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Mountain Plain 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 570 x 735

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Two Trees 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 670 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
570 x 735   
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
II (Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
430 x 490 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Mountain Plain II  
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 430 x 490

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Two Trees 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 670 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
570 x 735   
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Mountain Plain 
II (Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
430 x 490 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Water and Trees 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 410 x 510

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and Trees 
(Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
410 x 510  
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
 

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Snowy 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
490 x 650 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour    
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 690       
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                      
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Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Snowy Mountains 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 490 x 650

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Water and Mountains 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 530 x 690

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and Trees 
(Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
410 x 510  
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
 

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Snowy 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
490 x 650 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour    
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 690       
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                      

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and Trees 
(Untitled) 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
410 x 510  
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
 

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Snowy 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
490 x 650 
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                     

 
Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Water and 
Mountains (Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour    
Dimensions: Framed 
530 x 690       
Estimate: $150 - 
$400                                      

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Landscape Collection 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 360 x 450

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Landscape 
Collection 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
360 x 450 
Estimate: $100 - 
$300                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan 
Title: Vase with Face 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 410 x 
230 (widest) 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $100 – 
$150                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan  
Title: Jug 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 180 x 90 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $50 – $100                                     
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Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Snowy Mountains 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 490 x 650

Birtchnell “Betty” Delph,  
ASA and NZAFA 

Title: Water and Mountains 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Watercolour 
Dimensions: Framed 530 x 690

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Landscape 
Collection 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
360 x 450 
Estimate: $100 - 
$300                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan 
Title: Vase with Face 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 410 x 
230 (widest) 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $100 – 
$150                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan  
Title: Jug 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 180 x 90 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $50 – $100                                     

 

Mike Regan

Title: Vase with Face 
Date: N.D. 

Medium: Ceramic 
Dimensions: 410 x 230 (widest)



Page 26

Mike Regan 

Title: Jug 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Ceramic 
Dimensions: 180 x 90

Jenny Bennett 

Title: Millionaire’s Salad 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: Pastel 
Dimensions: Framed 615 x 530

Mike Ferris 

Title: The Town Basin, Whangarei 
featuring the replica of His  
Majesty’s Armed Vessell “BOUNTY” 
Date: N.D. c. Mid 20th Century 
Medium: Print

Joan Stevens Taylor, ASA 

Title: Morning Shadows and 
Early Houses (Pair) 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 300 each

Artist: Birtchnell 
“Betty” Delph, ASA 
and NZAFA 
Title: Landscape 
Collection 
Date: N.D. 
Medium: 
Watercolour           
Dimensions: Framed 
360 x 450 
Estimate: $100 - 
$300                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan 
Title: Vase with Face 
(Untitled) 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 410 x 
230 (widest) 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $100 – 
$150                                     

 
Artist: Mike Regan  
Title: Jug 
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: 180 x 90 
Medium: Ceramic        
Estimate: $50 – $100                                     

 
Artist: Jenny Bennett  
Title: Millionaire’s 
Salad 
Medium: Pastel   
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: Framed 
615 x 530 
Estimate: $150 - 
$250 

 
Artist: Mike Ferris  
Title: The Town Basin, 
Whangarei, featuring 
the replica of His 
Majesty’s Armed 
Vessell “BOUNTY”  
Medium: Print  
Date: N.D. c Mid 20th 

cen 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $ 

 
Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Morning 
Shadows and Early 
Houses, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - 
$350 pair 
 

 

Artist: Jenny Bennett  
Title: Millionaire’s 
Salad 
Medium: Pastel   
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: Framed 
615 x 530 
Estimate: $150 - 
$250 

 
Artist: Mike Ferris  
Title: The Town Basin, 
Whangarei, featuring 
the replica of His 
Majesty’s Armed 
Vessell “BOUNTY”  
Medium: Print  
Date: N.D. c Mid 20th 

cen 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $ 

 
Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Morning 
Shadows and Early 
Houses, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - 
$350 pair 
 

 

Artist: Jenny Bennett  
Title: Millionaire’s 
Salad 
Medium: Pastel   
Date: N.D. 
Dimensions: Framed 
615 x 530 
Estimate: $150 - 
$250 

 
Artist: Mike Ferris  
Title: The Town Basin, 
Whangarei, featuring 
the replica of His 
Majesty’s Armed 
Vessell “BOUNTY”  
Medium: Print  
Date: N.D. c Mid 20th 

cen 
Dimensions:  
Estimate: $ 

 
Artist: Joan Stevens 
Taylor, ASA 
Title: Morning 
Shadows and Early 
Houses, pair 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 
300 each 
Estimate: $150 - 
$350 pair 
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Joan Stevens Taylor, ASA 

Title: Morning Shadows and 
Early Houses (Pair) 
Date: c. 1990s 
Medium: Etching 
Dimensions: 300 x 300 each

Kap Pothan 1929-2025 

Title: Queen of the Night 
Date: c. 1990s/early 2000s 
Medium: Wambeyan Marble 
Dimensions: 500 x 200

Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Title: Queen of the 
Night 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
200 
Medium: Wambeyan 
Marble 
Estimate: $500 - 
$750 

 
Artist: “Seams to Be” 
Quilting Group 
Title: Hospice Quilt 
Date: 2025 
Dimensions: 1150x 
1150 
Medium: Quilted 
fabric 
Estimate:  $150 - 
$500 

 
Title: Untitled 
Artist: J. Crawford 
Date: 1999 
Dimensions: 640 x 
800 
Medium: Mixed 
media 
Estimate: $ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

“Seams to Be” Quilting Group 

Title: Hospice Quilt 
Date: 2025 
Medium: Quilted Fabric 
Dimensions: 1150 x 1150

Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Title: Queen of the 
Night 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
200 
Medium: Wambeyan 
Marble 
Estimate: $500 - 
$750 

 
Artist: “Seams to Be” 
Quilting Group 
Title: Hospice Quilt 
Date: 2025 
Dimensions: 1150x 
1150 
Medium: Quilted 
fabric 
Estimate:  $150 - 
$500 

 
Title: Untitled 
Artist: J. Crawford 
Date: 1999 
Dimensions: 640 x 
800 
Medium: Mixed 
media 
Estimate: $ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

J. Crawford 

Title: Untitled 
Date: 1999 
Medium: Mixed Media 
Dimensions: 640 x 800

Artist: Kap Pothan 
1929-2025 
Title: Queen of the 
Night 
Date: C. 1990s/early 
2000s 
Dimensions: 500 x 
200 
Medium: Wambeyan 
Marble 
Estimate: $500 - 
$750 

 
Artist: “Seams to Be” 
Quilting Group 
Title: Hospice Quilt 
Date: 2025 
Dimensions: 1150x 
1150 
Medium: Quilted 
fabric 
Estimate:  $150 - 
$500 

 
Title: Untitled 
Artist: J. Crawford 
Date: 1999 
Dimensions: 640 x 
800 
Medium: Mixed 
media 
Estimate: $ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Artist: Chris Wilkie 
Title: And Here I 
Remember 
Date: 2004 
Dimensions: Framed 
770 x 900 
Medium: Hand 
coloured lithograph 
7/8  
Estimate: $350 - 
$600 

 
 

Chris Wilkie 

Title: And Here I Remember 
Date: 2004 
Medium: Hand Coloured Lithograph 
Dimensions: Framed 770 x 900
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Thank 
You.


